19th PT0-1595 FOR RECOF 87. 6-93) 18 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2 · 29 · GOPCT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record host leched original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  HELIOS INC.	
Yasunori YOSHIE	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🙀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
₩ Assignment	Street Address: <u>1-1, Minami Watarid -cho</u> , Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-city,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	<del>Kanagawa, Japan</del> City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/445,809</li> </ol>	n, the execution date of the application is: Dec. 27, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)	
·	Ittached? ☐ Yes Mo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
03/05/2000 UNALKER 00000099 09445809 02 Stragt Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Yusuke Takeuchi	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Takench  2/29/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

04-11-2000

FORM **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 6-93)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Assignment

For value recei	ved, the undersigned (here	einafter <b>assignor</b> ),
	s, and transfers to	
HELIOS INC.	a co	rporation of Japan,
having a place of bu	siness at <u>1-1, Minami Wat</u>	arida-cho,
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasa	ki-city, Kanagawa, Japan	, its successors,
assigns, and legal r	epresentative (hereinafte:	r assignee),
(a) <b>assignor's</b>	entire right, title, and	interest in and to
the invention which	is disclosed in the applic	cation for United
	has been executed concur	
LINEAR BODY, METHOD	JBE ARMORED LINEAR BODY, MANUFAC	TURING METAL TUBE
(b) said applic	ation and any other appli	cations which are
continuations, conti	nuation-in-part, substitu	tes, or divisions of
said application, an	d	
(c) any patent	or reissues of any patent	that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor author	izes and requests the Com	missioner of Patents
and Trademarks to is	sue any resulting patents	to assignee.
Yasunori Yoshie	Yasunori Yoshie	December 27, 1999
Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0066